8 7 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 S EAT U P G ALJG E LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘C)NS

(O corvricurzare 91 TYCO FLECTRONICY corFoRaTion AHE FIOTE FEORRTED 2119599-2 A 66 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

ATLANTIC VERSION S ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART T PRCLIMINARY TouLzots IMEn | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED 180CT2016 | MEH | TE

PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - | 21197921 - 2119641 -1 - 20634401
2150703-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 -1 1901697-1 |8-2150703-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR L - SRR ] ] ] SO O 2119957 -2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260
MECHANICAL FEED 9949 -1 2063961-4 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - I B A 82 1084-0 O-RING. 676 10, 070 DIA. WAT. o5
2150703-72 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 -1 1901697-1 |8-2150703-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) I N N R 5119640 | SUSH ROD. AIR FEED 557
SMART APPLICATOR 13261 - 8-2150703-4 - - - - - - - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
5150703~ 5 , T SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 9949 -1 2063961-4 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - - | - -] - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
LATCH PLATE/2\ PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - | 2119792~ 1 - 2119641~ 1 - 2063440- 1 S I e N N N B 21197981 DETENT PIN 247
U0 ) ) ) ) ) ) - - 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
2150703-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | /N | ATCH PLATE - ; - - ) - - -1 -] -1 2119759~ RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST | 245
2150703-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - —— 2]z - 1 ;l?iéggz i?giﬂﬁgﬁﬁfégbigg;ﬁﬁi L ;ég
7-2150703-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - : - - - - R 00 RER TR 538
- -t - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
-t 1803071 -1 SPACER,REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 196
APPLICATOR DATA -] W W 1 W 2-459722-9 BLADE, SHEAR 195
CRIMP SIZE TYPE N W W W W W 1745588870 SPACER, CRIMPER ,W85
TTRE T 80 SRR 5 - | - REFREF - | - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
TEE = : - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [ 77
-t 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLA%QS¥EQ%EIONS LL] - REFREFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- | - REFREF - | - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL DATA: G & H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION o —— l l — 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM W;f
- 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED
TERMINAL NAME: CIRCULAR WIRE PIN - 1 ] ] 1 ] 155888 SPACER CRINPER 37
—>1 )
6.21-7. 1719 mm [.244-_ 307 IN] @0.00*2.90 mm [.000-. 114 INJ _ ] 1 1 ] 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 73
TERMINAL 25783 Rev | - - - 2119956 -2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
L]
éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 2121212172 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 100 70
-t 2119943 WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINALS APPLIED - - -] ] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-l 22220 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TGN [ TGN 0] 6 £ T SN A8 N R ST r—
2303635-2 25783.213. 118 2303635-4 25783.123.009 - g - g é g 222?;5;; éégITEE% AgégST@émg ESE&T PR géf
- - - , , , , X .
- - - - - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - - - 2063961 -4 FEED FINGER 58
-1 313131313 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 20222 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoMS, M4 55
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT -l 20202027 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -\ 22227 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1. 50mm? 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.9 i e 1 - 2119792~ PAWL, EF, AIR 51
- -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652~ | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - - - 2119653 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
L] - Pt 1-2119655-7 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- b - 2119369~ | RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS s WARNTNG - W W W W W 20719383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4
- - 2119645 | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40

/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO S N R B 51799571 PPLICATOR SHINM PACK 30

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LARGEST WIkE SI/Ze SclTING. USE OrF St lTTINGS - Pt 2119644~ 1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING -t 2119085~ | FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37

/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WIiLtL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B, % : ; ; ; 51128222 @ié;éRAD?Ei¥MEEEG o gg
ASSEMBLY. SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - - , ,

CTMICAL EECO LI, Coar At cator comemsion 3010700 T L
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2150703-5 i I I N I 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150703-6 R 240639 ] STRIPPER (MACHINING) >

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE “lejelelele 1320906-1 | 5TUD, THREADED 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - Pt 1752371-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 S O SELIEE PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23

FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - f i) % % % 57§§§§;j ;;ZéNG) COMPRESS ION gé

A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 25°2. , D D D D D 1901259-4 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 18

/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - f ?1 f ‘f f *;ﬁ;ﬁiﬁiW éfi%gﬂﬁgkRRg:EAéMG K 12) lz
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - ,

Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFFRENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE lejelelcele EELEE SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE [ T R O O B A O O 1633342-9 ANVIL, WIRE 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N - - 5

Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S N S S A — - - 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - - - 3

A DR f f 2
THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH - -

ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH 0 T T B ENLEEEET CRIMPER, WIRE O IQEM

ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. T R P - N

FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. Jh=0 602 PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO
Z5I0L20TE — T8 Conmectint

Z/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR e TS N i/ZE§ s o 05 e
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM R oo S N 1L RS
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT T 0 fnd Feed

z/\x TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED /XTL /x PJ W I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>?¢ ) ek o CZSB?Q*OfG

. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES S A 1] 00779 [Gmz150703 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

10N DW’\% HERR 25JUL2016 5 T Connecﬁva
gy ClURenTE G— Harrisburg, PA 171053608

25JULZ20T6 |nave

DIMENS TONS:
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD
ATLANTTIC VERSTON m Kaat 1T Occan End Fecd
ST Applicator
j:, - —
0

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANICAL /) Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A 00779 @:2150703

EEEEEEEEEE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing I ) OFA RLY A

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 oY TYCO FLECTRONICS CORLORM‘ON'ML o ey SEZTW WU9P59G9A*UEGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION CanT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - | 2119792-1 - 2119641-2 - 2063440-1
2-2150703-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - | 1901697-1 | 8-2150703-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR 1326-] - 8-2150703-4 - - -
MECHANTICAL FEED 9949- | 2063961 -4 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - -
2-2150703-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - | 1901697-1 | 8-2150703-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2) N I T I B 2119787~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE 5 R
SMART APPLICATOR 1326-] - 8-2150703-4 - - - N I T 2119640 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
o eoina s , P T SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 9949- | 2063961 -4 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - 1 2119792-1 - 2119641-2 - 2063440-1 - ) 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
2-2150703-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - il I S M c168400-7  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
T 51507037 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - -] 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
-t 1803071-1 SPACER,REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 196
NPT 2-459722-9 BLADE, SHEAR 195
APPLICATOR DATA - 404404 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-t 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 185
SR SR L - | - REF - | - 1901697-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY EF 183
y&%ﬁi 1‘80 o LT ? - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
-t 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPU%QSWQ%FONS AR ~ REFREFREFREF]  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N - 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
- - - 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
- ] 1 ] 1 21197198-2 DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL DATA: G & H TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: CIRCULAR WIRE PIN - ] W ] W 1-2119655-8 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-t 21196511 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, END FEED 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:ﬂ ™ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N ] W ] W 51719097 0 30LT. ADJUSTMENT 739
6.21-7.79 mm [.244- 307 INJ 0.00-2.90 mm [.000- 114 INJ B R 593807 >IN RETAIN. GRVD. 3/16 X 8512 37
XEEMM%MN ol fen - Ref - SEE NOTE 4 | MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
A@x -t 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE TERMINAL G & H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G & H TERMINAL i A T 1803205~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR N
2303635- | 25183 411 13 23036353 25183 123 118 bt e1197191-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
23036352 25783.213.118 23036354 25783.123.009 mil I O O B 2119956-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
-l 21212 |°2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 70
- W 1 W 1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
- - 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2121272 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
i * - 2121272 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
M;% FE:B EQEI%NQEGHT %MEEHE%GQEHN@ -t 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
I 50mm? 1 70+4/-0.05 [ . 067+/- 002] 5 g 6 - 3 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
N 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N 2063961 -4 FEED FINGER 58
- 1313133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 2121272 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 55
-2l 212 |72 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
FWARNING - 2121272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - -] 21197921 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
[ 1] LARGEST WIRE SIT/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS i I M O O 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - T l gg;zggg; EEED éﬁ!c PEEHEEEBM%) j?
- - , , 0
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CcAalst DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -] 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁl e A REARING SUREACES L lGuTL Y -t 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
-t 2119644~ RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - TN 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
SHEE T SURPLLED TR THE APPLLICATOR. T2 22121 1-2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3]
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -l 212|122 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 29
ASS@@EELNI%%E E%E%nggi ?éilRﬁuxggfiCATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2150703-4 S N N O S o HLEEER ACHITENG, a
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150703-4 il A A I I 13209061 STUD, THREADED 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150703-5 -] 1 1 1 17523711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE ’4
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING T I O e 08200 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -l 21212172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 S .. SEL I e o
| - 2121272 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153. N - LT 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - jete el et S AT v
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | 1 1 1 W 1633342-9 ANVIL, WIRE 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE IR A - 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE — - 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. :
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | 1 1 1 1 1 8-459497-7 CRIMPER, WIRE O 1
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
A\ -77-27-25-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH T RFSUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEER ING ORGAN| ZATION | DWN 25JUL2016 o
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH DB BRSSO TR LSRR T CCDDiY?EngE“”””V”
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. ch 25JUL2016 — Harrisburg, PA 171053608
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION, D INERS ToRS T e TR LT
z/\g TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. FD /X<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>$¢ - b x e e OCZSBEQS+Ede
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LE: . A 1] 00775 [G2150703 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET or e A
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

iijij\jTROKE

25JUL2016

EER) 1ZaTION DWMN> HERR :)TE TE Connectivity
25JUL2016 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS 1. LLBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 25JUL2016 |NAM

mm :zlﬁgﬂy Ocean End Feed
0 e oreen Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}OES s Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL | | oL PIRTISIETI: i
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) 1 7 I ___
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150703
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




